
| i• CONTRCT IOCOOE PAGE OF
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I PNO OF

2 AMENOMENriMODIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 14 REQUISIIION/PURCHASE REQ NO 5 PROJWECT NO (11p PIei.)

M003 RFPA; CFO-13-039

COE FAIS: 1317CE88
C ISSUEDBY ; 3100 17 ADMINISTEREDOV (Ifollhlnnlt) CODE 3100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuciear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of. Contracts

Attn: Jerry Purce]E Jr. Mail SLop; TWB-0l-BlO)M
Mail Stop: TWB-03-BIOM
Washingtor:, DC 205ib Washington, DC 20555

0 NAME AND.ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (NO. sreet. coumy. State and ZIP Code) x) CEA AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION NO

CONCUR TECHN01.OGlES, INC.
SE.DATED (SEE 11 EM 11)

18400 NE UNION HI,!, RD I IOA MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NOrS-33F-Y0026 NRC-HQ-13-T-09-U000!

REDMOND WA 980523332
IO B DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

COW. DITNS867262261 iFACILIIyC .S NAICS5n61500 X 112-07-2012

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers 1'lisextended, D'isnotextended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the Solicitation or as amended, by one of the folilowing methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submintted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC.
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY

RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the soliitaion and this amendment, and is received pror to the opening hour
and date specified.

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA rl~muwad) B&R:2013-7N-51-G-15E JC:NT7362 BOC:252A APPN;31X0200
Obligation Amount: $55,023.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X). !A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS LSSUED PURSUANT TO. (SaacitylyURIOItiy) THE CHANGESSET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER 10 IN ITEM IDA

!B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT TH2 ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (lFU4 WOWrMS in hayVp 6E1, SlMabon data. 61C)

I SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 1031b)

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT I8 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D OTHER (Svstylym .ol -odIIdcann M.nfty) Mutual Agrreement

X

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E is not, "I is required to sign tis document and return 1 _ copies to the Issuing office.

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDUENTIMODIFICATION JOanized by uCF a.lon Iad,•-m.,. eobtmg niblaIonoasr sJelMtr M•l -0 IHS)I )

The purpose of this modificaLion is to provide 300 hours of additional supplemental customer support, under CLIN 0019 of

the task order NRC-HQ-13-1-09-0001. Specifically, the contractor shall provide detailed manual functional test cases

to include 1) Unique LesL name and iden~ifler, 2) Pre-conditiuois, 3) Descriptior., 4) Steps, 5) PosL conditions, 6) Data

The contractor shall also create test data where necessary to be used with the teseing scripts.

A detailed description of this modification is located on page, two.

5Ex-1 " prmledo heen., all terms and OuJlsna of VW 0ogu.,en rearwencead. Itnm A5 or ICA. as lmtodgfe change. timaens unahaogen and In full Tonxe and

!5A NAME AND TITLE Or SIGNER IT pe or n) J IEA NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type oW Firntl

I ,erry Purccl i Jri.

. .j roontr: !41 Of ficei

I 58 COFFTRACIO~F 7 R : lC DATE EIGNED lEia UNI AF/IEb 511 + O AMIS3~> T l111C DATE SIGNEt

[" nltl Pi son1 aunnenzed to s~l' '/, 1
'~5VMIu.u Of COnmurung 011001

NSN 15413411i540fG
PRIEVIOUS EDITON NOT USAGI.S

APR 1

STANDARD FORM Xt (REV 10-83)
P1,s635ed by GSA FAR (46 CFR) 53 243

TEMPIATE Djg



NRC-HQ-13-T-09-0001
Modification No. 003

Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to increase the level of effort for CLIN 0019, thereby
increasing the estimated quantity by 300 staff hours from 697 hours to 997 hours and increase
the not to exceed total price from $127,836.80 to $182,859.80.

* The NRC will execute the test cases and report the results in the Excel table provided by
the contractor.

* Test scripts will be provided for scenarios based on NRC's configuration of CGE.
0 The test shall not include screen shots
a Detailed test cases shall be provided to the NRC no later than on May 30, 2013.

As a result, the following "Pricing Structure" for CLIN0019 on page A. 1 of this task order is
deleted and replaced with the following:

i i1Unit of Type of
CLIN Description - Quantity Unit Price Total Price Issue Fee

19 Sunolemental Customer Suooort Hourly NTE

End of text.


